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No. 580, S.1 	 [Published July 23, 1915. 

CHAPTER 420. 
AN ACT to create section 1728o-2 and to amend subsection 1 

of section 1728c-1 of the statutes, relating to the attendance 
of minors in employment between the ages of fourteen and 
seventeen at industrial, continuation or commercial schools, 
and providing a penalty. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 

read: Section 1728o-2. 1. Whenever an industrial, continu-
ation or commercial school shall be established according to the 
provisions of sections 553p-1 to 553p-9, inclusive, of the stat-
utes, in any town, village or city, any minor in employment be-
tween the ages of sixteen and seventeen, residing in such town, 
village or city, shall attend such school in the daytime not less 
than five hours per week for six months in each year or four 
hours per week for eight months, as may be determined by the 
local board of industrial education. Every employer shall al-
low all such minor employes a reduction in hours of work of 
not, less than the number of hours the minor is by this section 
required to attend school. Whenever the working time and the 
class time coincide, such reduction in hours of work shall be al-
lowed at the time when th classes which the minor is by law 
required to attend are held. 

2. Any violation of this section shall be punished as is pro-
vided in the ease of violation of the provisions of section 1728a 
of the statutes. 

SECTION 2. Subsection 1 of section 1728c-1 of the statutes 
is amended to read : (Section 1728e-1) 1. Whenever any day 
continuation classes, industrial school or commercial school 
shall be established in any town, village or city in this state for 
minors between the ages of fourteen and sixteen, working un-
der permit as now provided by law, every such child, residing 
within any town, village or city in which any such school is es-
tablished, shall attend such school in the daytime not less than 
five hours per week for * • * right months in each year, 
until such child becomes sixteen years of age, or four hours per 
week for • • • ten months, as may be determined by the 
local board of industrial education, and every employer shall 
allow all minor employes over fourteen and under sixteen years 
of age a reduction in hours of work of not less than the number 
of hours the minor is by this section required to attend school. 
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SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 20, 1915. 

No. 607, S.] 	 [Published July 23, 1915. 
CHAPTER 421. 

AN ACT to amend subsection 1 of section 1728h of the statutes, 
relating to the penalty for violation of the child labor law. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcnoN.  1. Subsection 1 of section 1728h of the statutes is 

amended to read : Section 1728h. 1. Any person, firm or cor-
poration, agent or manager of any firm or corporation who, 
whether for himself or for such firm or corporation, or by him-
self or through agents, servants or foremen, * • • shall 
employ, require, suffer or permit any person to work in any 
employment prohibited under the provisions of section 1728a, 
• • • or hinders or delays the commissioner of labor, the 
factory inspector or assistant factory inspectors, or truant offi-
cers, or any or either of them, in the performance of their du-
ties, or refuses to admit or locks out any such officer from any 
place required to be inspected by said sections, shall be deemed 
guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof, shall be 
fined not less than * * * ten dollars nor more than • * • 
two hundred dollars for each offense, or imprisoned in the 
county jail not longer than thirty days. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 20, 1915. 

No. 610, S.] 	 [Published July 23, 1915. 
CHAPTER 422. 

AN ACT to amend subsection 10 of section 4560a-12 of the 
statutes, relating to the fishing of bullheads, and providing 
a penalty. 

The people of the State of 'Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection 10 of section 4560a-12 of the stat-

utes is amended to read: (Section 4560a-12) 10. Any person 
violating any of the provisions of this section, except subsection 
8, shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction 
thereof, shall be punished by a fine of not less than ten nor more 
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